| $ \bigcirc $ | ٢ |
|----------------------|---|
| <i>O</i> <i>A</i> | |
| <i>y</i> | |

| 5/16/07 05-1 | 6-2002 | |
|---|--|--|
| Form PTO-1595 REC (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): Richard S. Kornbluth | Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Department of Veterans Affairs Internal Address: Office of the General Counsel | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No | (Group 024) | |
| | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other_Confirmatory License | Street Address: 810 Vermont Avenue, NW | |
| VA Case No. 00-013 | City: Washington State: DC Ztp: 20420 | |
| Execution Date: | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | | |
| concerning document should be mailed: Name: Department of Veterans Affairs | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_0.00 | |
| Office of the General Counsel | Office of the General Counsel Enclosed | |
| (Group 024) | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| Street Address:810 Vermont Avenue, NW | 8. Deposit account number: | |
| City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20420 | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | |
| 9. Signature. And Statement. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | |
| John W. Klein | Ullen 5/16/02 | |
| Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover | Signature Date er sheet, attachments, and documents: | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

LICENSE

WHEREAS I, Doctor Richard S. Kornbluth of the Veterans Affairs San Diego Healthcare System, 3350 La Jolla Village Drive, San Diego, California, have invented "ISS as a Chemotherapeutic Agent for Mycobacterial Infections".

I do hereby grant and convey unto the Government a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free license in said invention, to make, to have made, to use, to sell, or otherwise dispose of, any and all manufactures, machines, processes, and compositions of matter embodying said invention, with power to grant a licence for all governmental purposes, said license to extend throughout the world and to be effective for the full term for which any patent, domestic or foreign, or any reissue or extension thereof, is or may be granted on the invention or any part thereof.

In granting this license, it shall not be construed or inferred that the Government has any interest, rights, or license to any other any other inventions made by Doctor Richard S. Kornbluth in the past, present, or future. Specifically, by granting this license, Doctor Kornbluth does not acknowledge or accept that he is governed by the provisions of 38 C.F.R. s 1.656 or 37 C.F.R. s 501.6(a), or that he is in any way an employee of the Government or subject to its patent policies for Government employees. The granting of this license has no bearing upon any claims made by the Department of Veterans Affairs that it is entitled to any ownership interest or rights in any other case dealing with any other invention.

Richard S. Kornbluth, Inventor

Subscribed and sworn to before me by Richard S. Kornbluth, M.D., Ph.D., this 14 day of March , 200 , at SONAHS, Sambles , in the County of Sambles and the State of Callonna .

Signature of Notary Public

My Commission expires: 11303

RECORDED: 05/16/2002

TONIA E. SAMS
Commission # 1241683
Notary Public - California
San Diago County
My Comm. Explicat Nov 13, 2003
PATENT

REEL: 012900 FRAME: 0818